147

1| 2 ] 3 4 | s | 6 [ 7] 8 9
- BK-24-1000102-KP*! 456312 0021 1 1 - KomMrmiekT BKIampIiieit KoOpeHHBIX Set of 65.50 mm dia main bearing shells
MOIIIUITHUKOB @ 65,50 MM
10 3 11-6702-A2 45 6311 0365 1 1 - HabuBka cajpbHUKa 3a4HETO MOAILINITHIKA Crankshaft rear bearing gland
KOJIEHYATOro Baja
4 291524-T1 459952 1962 - Boar M11x1x33 Bolt M11x1x33
5 60203-A 46 1912 0918 - TMonmmmnmHunk Bearing
6  60203-K* 46 1912 0918 - [MommuumHuK Bearing
7 21A-1005125 456321 0216 - O06on 3y0uaThbiii MaXoBUKa Flywheel ring gear
8  417.1005120 456321 1848 - MaxoBuK Flywheel
9  417.1005115 456321 1846 - MaxoBuK B c6ope Flywheel in assy
10 292798-T18 459952 4237 - laiika CIT M11x1 Nut CIT M11x1
11 293324-11 459952 6348 - [aii6a 11 Washer 11
12 53-1005195 45 6421 0235 - IMnacTuHa cromopHas Stop strip
13 414.1005024 456321 1780 - [Tpobka-3aryyiika MacJIssHbIX ITOJ0CTEN KOJIeHYaTOro Bajia Crankshaft end cap-plug
14 53-1005024*+ 45 6421 2067 - ITpobka Cap
15  417.1005011 45 6321 1843 Ban xoneHuaThlil B cOope Crankshaft in assy

16 296144-11

17 459824 0267

18 252135-112

19 201457-1129

20 53-1005054-10
21 293554-1129

22 4173.1005070-11
23 4173.1005052
24 4146.1005042-10
25  417.1005185

26 53-1005029

27 4021.1005183
28 4021.1005184

459952 7458 - [Inonka npuaMaTuyeckast

- IImonka 6x10 1ecTepHA KOJIEHYATOro Bajia
45 9816 6046
459346 1523
456421 1561
459952 6697

45 6321 2059

- [ITait6a 8 mpykuHHas1

- Bont M8x22

- XpamnoBrK KOJIEHYATOro Bajga

- [ITaii6a 28 npykuHHas

- HeMridep KoJeHYaTOro Bajia B coope
- Crynuiia NiKMBa KoJeHYaToro Bajia
45 6321 1845 - MacnooTtpaxarejib KOJeHYaTOro Baja
- [lecTepHst KoJeHUATOTO Baja

45 6421 0985
459158 0106
459158 0107

- [Tait6a yrnopHas
- Laiiba ynopHOro NOAIMMHUKA NEPEAHSIS

— e e = e = e = OGN O\ = e 00 00 N B B e — = = A
— e e b e e e e e O\ O\ = = = 00 00 N R R = e e = N
1

- [ITaii6a yrmopHOro MoALIMITHUKA 3adHSIS

* - YcraHasnuBaetcs Ha gpuratenn 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-14, 4178.1000400-53, 4178.1000400-57
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-14, 4178.1000400-53, 4178.1000400-57

*1 - KoMIUIEKT Ha ABUTATEb
Set per single engine

Moarpynna 1006. Ban pacnpeaeanTeabHblii
Subgroup 1006. Camshaft

1 417.1006010-02 1 1 1 Bau pacnipenenuteibHbBIN C 1IeCTepHE B cOope
2 417.1006010-01" 1 1 - Ban pacripenenuTeNbHBIN C LIeCTEpHEN B cOope
3 417.1006015402 1 1 1 Ban pacnipenenureabHbIN

Prismatic key

Crankshaft gear key 6x10
Spring washer 8

Bolt M8x22

Crankshaft ratchet

Spring washer 28
Crankshaft damper in assy
Crankshaft pulley hub
Crankshaft oil slinger
Crankshaft gear

Thrust washer

Thrust bearing front washer
Thrust bearing rear washer

Camshaft with gear in assy
Camshaft with gear in assy
Camshaft


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1006015

SY

12 53-1005195

28 4021-1005184

27 4021-1005183

26 53-1005029

25 417.1005185

24 4146.1005042-10

23 4173.1005052

22 4173.1005070-11

21

417.1005115
20 53-1005054.W/ 8 4171005120
19 201457-M29 7 21A-1005125
-~ 6 60203-K

5 60203-A

17 4598240267, \O 77 \ 4 291524-N
16 296144-I1W \ 3 11-6702-A2
\ , Z \ ’ .

18  252135-M2 K

2 24-1005170

14 53-1005024 |
13 414.1005024/

[{15 417.1005011

1 417.1005010-10

Puc. 10. Bax konenyatsiit 1 MaxoBuk (1005)
Fig. 10. Crankshaft and flywheel (1005)



1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
11 4 417. 1006015*1 456321 1865 1 1 - Baut pacnipenenutebHbIN Camshaft
5 459824 0264 1 1 1 [Inonka 5x22 cermMeHTHast Circular key 5x22
6 252135-112 45 9816 6046 2 2 2 [ait6a 8T npyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
7 201456-112 45 9346 6522 2 2 2 Boar M8x20 Bolt M8x20
8 11-6252 4563110319 1 1 1 daHel yOpHbBIA pacnpeaeTuTeIbHOro Bajia Camshaft thrust flange
9 11-6255 456311 0320 1 1 1 Konb1o pacriopHoe pacnpeneanTenabHoro Baja Camshaft spacer ring
10 417.1006020402 1 1 1 [HlecTepHst pacrpeneUTeIbHOTO Bajia Camshaft gear
11 11-6258 456311 0324 1 1 1 [llait6a ciermanbHast 60J1Ta IIECTEPHU Camshaft gear bolt special washer
pacrpeaeuTeIbHOro Bajia
12 252137-112 459816 6068 1 1 1 [lait6a 12.0T npyxunHast Spring washer 12.0T
13 201563 459346 0619 1 1 1 Boar M12x1,25x30 Bolt M12x1.25x30
Ioarpynna 1007. Knanansl ¥ ToJKaTe H
Subgroup 1007. Valves and Tappets
12 1 417.1007094 45 6321 1866 1 1 1 Ocb ¢ KOPOMBICTIAMU U CTOWKaMU B cOope Axle with rockers and pedestals in assy
2 21-10071614B 456321 0359 3 3 3 [pyxuHa pacniopHasi KOpPOMbICE KJIallaHOB Valve rocker expansion spring
3 21-10071004B 45 6321 0345 1 1 1 Ochb KOPOMBICEII ¢ 3ariTylIKaMu B cOope Rocker axle with stoppers in assy
4 21-10071014B 45 6321 0346 1 1 1 Ochb KOpOMBICET KJIAITAaHOB Valve rocker axle
5 21-1007104 45 6321 0347 2 2 2 3armyika Stopper
6 21-10071754B 45 6321 0360 8 8 8 IlITanra Tonkares KjiamaHa Valve tappet rod in assy
7 21-1007179402 456321 1401 8 8 8 HaxoHeuyHWK 1ITaHTY BEpXHUI Valve tappet rod upper cap
8 21-10071774B 45 6321 0367 8 8 8 Iltanra TonkaTest Valve tappet rod
9 21-10071784A 456321 0372 8 8 8 HaxoHeuyHMK 1ITaHT¥ HYDKHU Valve tappet rod lower cap
10 508.1007059 4565350111 8 8 8 Tonkarenb KanaHa Valve tappet
11 13-1007112401 456511 0509 8 8 8 Kopompbiciio KanaHa ¢ peryJiMpoBOYHBIM BUHTOM B cOOpe Valve rocker with adjusting screw in assy
12 13-1007114404 456511 0808 8 8 8 Kopompiciio KinanaHa ¢ BTYJIKOIN B cbope Valve rocker with bush in assy
13 21-1007121] 45 6321 0357 8 8 8 Brynka kopombicia Rocker bush
14 13-1007116403 456511 0809 8 8 8 KopoMpbIC/I0 KiiarnmaHa Valve rocker
15 12-1007074 456411 0236 8 8 8 Taiika Nut
16 66-1007075402 45 6421 2876 8 8 8 BUHT pery1MpoBoYHbBIi KJIaraHa Valve adjusting screw
17 21-1007106{b 456321 0350 1 1 1 Croiika OCM KOPOMBICEJT YeTBepTast Rocker axle fourth pedestal
18 21-1007105{b 45 6321 0348 3 3 3 Croiika 0cM KOPOMBICET Rocker axle pedestal
19 250511 459553 0056 2 2 2 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
20 252155-112 459816 6006 2 2 2 Lait6a 8 npyxuHHast Spring washer 8
21 414.1002121 456321 1773 2 2 2 Lnunbka M8x1x57 Stud M8x1x57
22 414.1007249 456321 1636 1 1 1 Ipokianka KpbIILKK KOPOMBICES Rocker cover gasket
23 417.1007134 45 6321 1868 2 2 2 [Taii6a @ 23 cneunanbHasi Special washer dia 23
24 417.1007107 45 6321 1867 2 2 2 CrToiiKa 0CU KOPOMBICE]I TIepBast Rocker axle first pedestal
25 258038 459871 0049 2 2 2 I munT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
26 21-1007134 456321 0358 2 2 2 [ITait6a mpyXrHHAsI OCH KOPOMBICEIT Rocker axle spring washer


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1006015
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1006020
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007098
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007161
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007100
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007101
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007104
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007175
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007179
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007177
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007178
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007055
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007112
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007114
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007121
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007116
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007076
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007075
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007106
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007105
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1002121
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007245
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007136
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007107
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1007135

LY

1
2

12 252137-N2

13 201563 10

11

Puc. 11 Bax pacnipenenutensHbiit (1006)
Fig. 11. Camshaft (1006)

417.1006010-02
417.1006010-01

417.1006015-02
417.1006015

45 9824 0264

252135-N2

201456-N2

11-6252

11-6255

417.1006020-02

11-6258



8¥

27

28

3

32

451M-1007230

417.1014148

451M-10141 4:@

@
f

{9

5

\

S
. 26 21-1007135 15 12-1007076

0/

1 417.1007098 —;

17 21-1007106-b
18 21-1007105-b

19 250511

252155-M2

414.1002121 :

414.1007245

-
21-1007100-b

4 21-1007101 -Bﬁ
5 21-1007104

21-1007175-b
21-1007179-02

21-1007177-b O

13-1007112-01
13-1007114-04

© oo ~N o

21-1007121 21-1007178-A

13-1007116-03

16 66-1007075-02 10 508.1007055

Puc. 12. Knamansl u Tonkaresnu (1007)
Fig. 12. Valves and tappets (1007)





